

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.908-911 OF 2009

P.SARIKA RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SUNDER RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and directions)

Date: 28/08/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, further proceedings
before the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master