

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 908-911 OF 2009

P.SARIKA RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SUNDER RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for stay, directions and with appln. For permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abid ali Beeran P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent the case is adjourned to 14th December, 2009.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master