

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 17-20

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 908-911 OF 2009

P.SARIKA RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SUNDER RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification)

Date: 12/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications are dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master